

Interactive comment on “Evaluation of TRMM rainfall estimates over a large Indian river basin (Mahanadi)” by D. Kneis et al.

Anonymous Referee #2

Received and published: 6 April 2014

1) The word “gage” should be corrected as “gauge” in whole text of paper. 2) In page 1173 line 12 instead of word “facts”, it is better use “specifications”. 3) In page 1174, line 3 instead of the word “correctness”, it is better use “accuracy”. 4) Equation 1 is not so clear. What is reference for defining the equation 1? 5) The situation of gauges in Figure 1 and Figure 2 is not the same. Please show the topography of study area in figure 1 too. 6) It is better that the “3.3.6 Model validation” Section move to Results Section. 7) In Page 1181 line 24 the word “week” should be changed as “weak”. 8) The paper should be undergo the English proof.

Interactive comment on Hydrol. Earth Syst. Sci. Discuss., 11, 1169, 2014.